



Gupta Construction

736-A/5, Patel Nagar,
Gurgaon-122001 (Haryana)
Mob.: 9811808128, 9953044822
E-mail : ashish_1118@yahoo.co.in

Ref. No. Tenders/014/2019-20

Date 09.12.2019

To,
THE PRINCIPAL
A.R.S.D COLLEGE
DHANLA-KHATHI
NEW-DELHI-110021

Sub:- Rates of the work against your office letter no. NO. ARSD/Misc/100/19 dt 26.11.2019

Respected Sirs.

We are enclosing herewith our most workable rates for the items asked in above said Tenders Motile for your kind consideration.

We are enclosing also the D.D No 105847 Date 07.12.19 as required.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully
For Gupta Construction
[Signature]

Proprietor

Enclosures

1. Our satisfaction Pages 1 to 3
2. D.D. for Rs. 5000/- as earnest money
3. Electric and water power is requested with College Authorities

Mil
16/12/19

Atman
16/12/19

For Gupta Construction

[Signature]
16/12/19

[Signature]
Proprietor

RATES FOR TENDER NOTICE WORKS AGAINST TENDER
CALL NO. ARSD/MISC/CW/19 DT. 26.11.2019

1. Dismantling of CC Floor for making bed of Floor Tiles and disposal of m.s. - 15 Sqm @ 150/- Rs. 2250 = 07
2. Brick work with cement mortar clay F.P.S. bricks of class designation 7.5 in squares, structure in cement mortar 1:6 - 10 Cms @ 3100/- " 31000 = 07
" 24000 = 07
3. 12 mm. Cement Plaster in fine sand in mix 1:4 - 60 Sqm @ 400/- " 47500 = 07
4. P/F Ceramic wall Tiles of size upto 18" x 12" Comp. with filling pigments etc - 50 Sqm @ 950/- " 98000 = 07
5. P/F of vitrified Floor Tiles of upto size 600 x 600 mm with all necessary pigments and thick cement base - 20 Sqm @ 1400/- " 7500 = 07
6. R.C.C work in slabs having slope upto 15° including all cast of m.s. bars of 10 mm with all centering, shuttering, form slings etc. Comp. - 5 Cms @ 1500/- " 7500 = 07

V. S. ✓
15/12

M. S.
16/12/19

Ramesh
15/12/19

Akshay

For Gupta Construction

Proprietor

P.T.O

Contract

7. P/F of m.s. steel work welded in different up section / framed work including cutting, heating and fixing in position as required in section of m.s. angle 35x35x5 mm duly fixed with pre-fabricated m.s. Salli 10 seali. fixing over walls and applying a primary coat of steel primers. - 15 sqm @ 1800/- Rs. 27000/-
8. P/F I.S.I. worked flush doors shutter construction to 1.5. ggs including provision with 1.000 thick mica sheet both sides of shutter including all fittings like. Hinges, Bolts. Angles, Taper bolts etc. but w/o mortise lock - 5 sqm @ 3000/- " 15000/-
9. P/F of R.C.C. made Kitchen Sink of size 1200x600 mm in m.s. size with all required m.s. steel covering, shutters, finishing water inlet and outlet provisions and cladded with vitrified tile - 1 job @ 12000/- " 12000/-
~~12500/-~~
Hao
10. P/F of 150 mm dia P.V.C pipes for making Rain water discharge system, connecting with main pipes of 100 mm dia via P.V.C fitting connections with all material and labour cost - 50 Root @ 1600/- " 80,000/-

Ramesh
16/12/19

16/12/19

16/12

For Gupta Construction
Proprietor

P.T.O
Akumar

Continued

- 11. Supplying and fixing Staircases
Steel Trench Exhaust Fan of size 600mm
dia with PolyCarbonate, sheet base in-
-cluding fixing it with all nuts and
bolts and frame made of 40x40x6 mm
m.s. angle frame with fixing it to
existing door frame - 6 nos @ 10,000/- Rs. 60,000 = 07
each
- 12. Painting of walls and ceiling
with plastic paint after covering
paper base of surfaces
ceiling - 20 sqm @ 160/- " 3200.00
walls - 90 " @ 150 = 40/- " 3160.00
- 13. Painting of m.s. structures
with synthetic enamel
paint of brand quality
same as per approved work - 50 sqm @ 150/- " 7500.00
- 14. P/F Electric wiring in Corridor
and rooms with P.V.C. battens over
walls with appropriate
cables, switches, boards etc.
Light Point - 10 nos @ 600/- " 6000.00
Poles " - 5 " @ 1000/- " 5000.00

Total of Rs 1,2,83. Rs 359,118.00

+ C.S.T. @ 18% " 64641 = 24

Rs 4,23,759 = 24

Rs 4,23,759.00

Cr. Total
Received off

For Gupta Construction

[Signature]

Proprietor

Three Thousand
Three Hundred and
Seventy five only

Md
16/12/19

[Signature]
16/12/19